



Republika e Kosovës Republika Kosova/ Republic of Kosovo Këshilli Prokurorial i Kosovës/ Tužilački Savet Kosova/Kosovo Prosecutorial Council

KPC/No __/2020 Date: 17 June 2020

Kosovo Prosecutorial Council, pursuant to Article 7 paragraph 1 sub paragraph 1.12 of Law No. 06 / L-056 on the Kosovo Prosecutorial Council, pursuant to Article 33 paragraph 1 of Regulation no. 12/2015 on the Performance Evaluation of Prosecutors, in the meeting held on June 17, 2020, issued the following:

DECISION

- I. The Report of the Committee for the performance evaluation of 7 prosecutors with permanent mandate, KVPP 282/2020 dated 05.06.2020 is approved.
- II. The Secretariat is obliged to publish this decision on the web portal of the prosecutorial system of the Republic of Kosovo.
- III. The decision shall enter into force on the day of its approval by the Kosovo Prosecutorial Council.

Bahri Hyseni

Chairman of Kosovo Prosecutorial Council

To be sent to:

- Mrs. Ikramije Bojaxhiu, Chairperson of CPEP;
- Secretariat;
- KPC Archive;